## **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 113**

## By Matlock

A RESOLUTION to congratulate Christian Academy of Knoxville's varsity volleyball team, the 2012 TSSAA Class AA state championship runner-up.

WHEREAS, the General Assembly is pleased to specially honor and commend those successful high school athletes that, through their magnificent exploits, bring honor to Tennessee and serve as exceptional ambassadors of this great State; and

WHEREAS, one such exemplary group of athletes is the Christian Academy of Knoxville's varsity volleyball team, which recently finished runner up in the 2012 TSSAA Class AA state championship; and

WHEREAS, guided by the wisdom of Superintendent Scott Sandie, Head Coach Jamie Petrik, Assistant Coach Laurie McGinley, and Assistant Coach Shande King, this stellar team greatly benefits from the individual strengths and convictions of an impressive group of young women, which includes Teresa Slade, Katie Stogner, Brynn Pierce, Courtney Shields, Katie Raabe, Taylor Call, Hailey Schorsch, Cheyenne Hooper, Kaycee Heitzman, Julia Vickers, Taylor Dodson, Lana Frazier, and Melissa Slade; and

WHEREAS, the dedication, determination, work ethic, and talent of these remarkable young ladies not only made possible a successful and memorable volleyball season, but also surely point toward their success in every future endeavor; and

WHEREAS, displaying great sportsmanship and outstanding character, the members of the Christian Academy of Knoxville's varsity volleyball team have conducted themselves in a manner appropriate to the integrity of the State of Tennessee and it is wholly fitting that they be recognized by this body; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE

CONCURRING, that we hereby congratulate and honor the Christian Academy of Knoxville's varsity volleyball team upon finishing runner up in the 2012 TSSAA Class AA state championship and wish them every success for the future.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.